1 2 3	RESOLUTION #54-2016				
4	Resolution offered by the Supervisors of the Public Safety Committee				
5 6	Resolved by the Board of Supervisors of Oneida County, Wisconsin:				
7 8	WHEREAS, Oneida County recognizes the threat that natural hazards pose to people				
9 10	and property; and WHEREAS , under taking hazard mitigation actions before disasters occur will reduce				
11	the potential for harm to people and property and save tax dollars; and				
12 13	WHEREAS, an adopted all hazards mitigation plan is required as a condition of future grant funding for mitigation projects; and				
14 15	WHEREAS, Oneida County participated jointly in the planning process with the other units of government within the County to prepare an All Hazards Mitigation Plan;				
16	NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED: that the Oneida County Board of Supervisors,				
17 18	hereby adopts the Oneida County All Hazards Mitigation Plan as an official plan; and BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED: that the Oneida County Emergency Management				
19	Department will submit, on behalf of the participating municipalities, the adopted All Hazards				
20 21	Mitigation Plan to Wisconsin Emergency Management and Federal Emergency Management Agency officials for final review and approval.				
22					
24					
25 26	Vote Required: Majority = 2/3 Majority = ³ / ₄ Majority =				
27	The County Board has the legal authority to adopt: Yes No as reviewed by the Corporation Counsel,				
29	, Date.				
 Mitigation Plan to Wisconsin Emergency Management and Federal Emergency Management Agency officials for final review and approval. Agency officials for final review and approval. Vote Required: Majority = 2/3 Majority = ¾ Majority = The County Board has the legal authority to adopt: Yes No as review by the Corporation Counsel,, Date:, Date: Approved by the Public Safety Committee this 18th day of August, 2016. 					
32 33	Consent Agenda Item:YESNO				
33 34 35					
	Offered and passage moved by:				
37 38	Supervisor				
39 40	Supervisor				
41	Supervisor				
43 43	Supervisor				
45 46	Supervisor				
$36 \\ 37 \\ 38 \\ 39 \\ 41 \\ 42 \\ 44 \\ 44 \\ 44 \\ 44 \\ 44 \\ 44$	Ayes				
49					
50 51	Nays				

52 53	Absent		
54 55	Abstain		
56 57	Adopted		
58	by the County Board of Supervisors this $_{-}$	day	, 2016.
59 60	Defeated		
61 62 63	Mary Portalt County Clark	David Hintz, County Doord Choir	
05	Mary Bartelt, County Clerk	David Hintz, County Board Chair	